AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

CITY OF LINDEN

and

LINDEN SUPERVISORS’ ASSOCIATION

JANUARY 1, 1598 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2000
(AMENDMENT THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2001)

LAW OFFICES

DORF & DORF, P.C.

2376 St. Gecorges Avenue
Rahway, New Jersey 07065




This Amendment to Agreement provides for the changes noted

below.
ARTICLE V
WAGES

Section 1. Wages

c. Effective January 1, 2001, all covered employees shall
receive a three and fifty (3.50%) percent increase in base pay.

d. Article XXIII (as amended) is a schedule of the baase

salaries of all covered employees for the year 2001.



ARTICLE XXII
HIP - IMUM & M UM SALAR

The following schedule represents all members of the L.S.A. and their minimum and maximum salaries for 2001
[

NAME -

TITLE MIN. MAX,
Bobenchik, Carol Supervising Clerk 44,448 56,664
Brindley, Gilbert Sanitation Inspector 39,671 57,760
Cichowski, Richard General Supervisor Public Works 29,594 76,826
Costa, Nicholas Supervisor Public Works 29,594 71,269
Darrar, Sandra Supervising Clerk Stenographer 32,964 45,009
Dekowski, Constance E. Assistant Municipal Clerk 29,916 73,213
Drozd, Richard Senior Sanitary Inspector 24,900 71,661
Fekete, Walter D. Assistant Superintendent Public Works 29,594 82,585
Frangella, Michael Deputy Tax Assessor 42,703 60,105
Gadomski, Frank Plumbing Subcode Official 32,767 72,030
Gassler, Stephen Supervisor Public Works 29,594 71,269
Gavigan, Elizabeth Municipal Court Administrator 29,916 73,213
Heiser, Warren Supervisor Public Works 29,594 71,269
Imbriaco, Gregory Senior Housing Inspector 28,206 79,285
Koby, Dennis Supervisor Public Works 29,594 71,269
MacDonald, Alfred Assistant Superintendent of Public Property 46,645 80,956
Martin, Walter Recreation Program Administrator Urban Areas 24,749 65,954
Matuska, Glenn Supervisor Public Works 29,594 71,269
Miskiewicz, Edward Supervising Mechanic 26,531 71,269
Newton, Janice Supervising Clerk 44,448 56,664
O'Halloran, Matthew Zoning Officer 36,980 72,030
Pirozzoli, Paul Supervisor of Motors 26,531 80,956
Price, Richard Supervising Equipment Operator 29,594 71,269
Provenzano, Gary General Supervisor Recreation Maintenance 46,700 76,265
Samer, Brian Assistant Supervisor Recreation Maintenance 28,559 58,225
Samer, Pauline Supervising Clerk 44 448 56,664
Schnitzer, Dawn Recreation Supervisor 24,749 65,954
Sheehy, Karen Administrative Clerk 25,538 82,995
Sias, Linda Supervising Clerk 44,448 56,664
Sias, Jeffrey Senior Engineer 39,084 85,563
Sibilski, John Assistant Supervisor of Garage Services 28,555 60,742
Sparks, Richard Municipal Recycling Coordinator 50,134 53,326
Stigliano, Joseph Supervisor of Garage Services 28,555 65,061
Valvang, Matthew P. Building Sub-code official 23,828 74,028
Venditto, John Supervisor Public Works " 29,594 71,269
Venditto, Ann Marie Senior Purchasing Assistant Typing 44,448 56,665
Vircik, George Principal Engineer 43,296 90,320
Weber, Richard Assistant Supervisor Recreation Maintenance 28,559 58,225
Wolf, Kurt Assistant Superintendent of Recreation 49,673 76,419

19



ARTICLE XX]Jll - SALARY SCHEDULE

The following schedule represents all members of the L.S.A. and their salaries for 2001:

NAME

Bobenchik, Carol
Brindlgy, Gilbert
Cichowski, Richard
Costa, Nicholas
Darrar, Sandra

Dekowski, Constance E.

Drozd, Richard
Fekete, Walter D.
Frangella, Michael
Gadomski, Frank
Gassler, Stephen
Gavigan, Elizabeth
Heiser, Warren
Imbriaco, Gregory
Koby, Dennis
MacDonald, Alfred
Martin, Walter
Matuska, Glenn
Miskiewicz, Edward
Newton, Janice
O'Halloran, Matthew
Pirozzoli, Paul
Price, Richard
Provenzano, Gary
Samer, Brian
Samer, Pauline
Schnitzer, Dawn
Sheehy, Karen

Sias, Linda

Sias, leffrey
Sibilski, John
Sparks, Richard
Stigliano, Joseph
Valvano, Matthew P.
Venditto, John
Venditto. Ann Marie
Vircik, George

. Weber, Richard

" Wolf, Kurt

TITLE

Supervising Clerk

Sanitation Inspector

General Supervisor Public Works
Supervisor Public Works

Supervising Clerk Stenographer

Assistant Municipal Clerk

Senior Sanitary Inspector

Assistant Superintendent Public Works
Deputy Tax Assessor

Plumbing Subcode Official

Supervisor Public Works

Municipal Court Administrator

Supervisor Public Works

Senior Housing Inspector

Supervisor Public Works

Assistant Superintendent of Public Property
Recreation Program Administrator Urban Areas
Supervisor Public Works

Supervising Mechanic

Supervising Clerk

Zoning Officer

Supervisor of Motors

Supervising Equipment Operator

General Supervisor Recreation Maintenance
Assistant Supervisor Recreation Maintenance
Supervising Clerk

Recreation Supervisor

Administrative Clerk

Supervising Clerk

Senior Engineer

Assistant Supervisor of Garage Services
Municipal Recycling Coordinator
Supervisor of Garage Services

Building Sub-code official

Supervisor Public Works

Senior Purchasing Assistant Typing
Principal Engineer

Assistant Supervisor Recreation Maintenance
Assistant Superintendent of Recreation

20

2001

56,664
51,908
76,826
71,269
45,009
68,301
57,843
82,585
60,105
72,030
64,092
58,200
64,092
67,530
63,651
79,940
65,954
63,651
71,269
49,563
72,030
80,956
51,616
76,265
58,225
56,060
65,954
69,681
56,060
85,563
60,742
53.326
65,061
66,055
71,269
56.665
90,320
58,225

76,419



ARTICLE XXIV
DURATION

The duration of this Agreement shall extend through December
31, 2001. Either party wishing to amend, terminate or medify
such contract must so notify the other party in writing no more
than ninety (90) days nor less than sixty (60) daye prior to such
expiration date. Within fifteen (15) days of the receipt of
notification by either party, a conference ghall be held between
the City and the L.S.A. for the purpose of such agreement,
modification or termination.

In the event neither party serves such written notice of
desire or intention to terminate, amend or modify this Agreement
on or before aforementioned sixty (60) days prior to expiration
of this Agreement, the duration of this Agreement shall continue

for one (1) additional year.

LINDEN SUPERVISORS CITY OF LINDEN
ASSOCIATION

ATTEST: ATTEST:

By:%mz‘ﬂmc‘ By: JM'&M -

VAL D. IMBRIACO, CITY CLERK




